
Ramapo (0-2) -vs- Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) (4-1)
3/10/2022 at Newburgh, NY ()

 
 

 
 
Ramapo Goals: Kaylie Gresek (2); Colleen Mason (2); Lauren Travaglini (2); Leah Durkin (2); Esme Espinosa (1); Ella Shade (1); Emma
Cowap (1) 
Assists: Brianna Curto (1); Colleen Mason (1) 
 
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) Goals: Megan Shalvey (6); Karlie Ferrucci (1); Carolyn Del Debbio (1); Annie Dolan (1); Victoria Ward (1); Ashley Giorgi
(1); Erica Schmidgall (1) 
Assists: Karlie Ferrucci (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Kate Crooker 1st/08:17; Brianna Curto 2nd/05:09; Colleen Mason 2nd/02:45; Colleen Mason 2nd/02:04; Emma Cowap 4th/13:17
Officials: MSMC Sports Info

Date: 3/10/2022
Attendance: 77

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Ramapo 5 2 2 2 0 11
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 3 4 3 1 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Ramapo 11 6 4 7 0 28
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 6 8 6 4 1 25

Shots On Goal
Ramapo 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Ramapo 1 2 3 1 0 7
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 3 2 2 3 0 10

Turnovers
Ramapo 4 4 3 4 0 15
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 5 3 2 5 0 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Ramapo 1-2 2-3 2-3 5-5 0-0 10-13
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 1-3 2-4 3-3 4-6 0-0 10-16

Ground Balls
Ramapo 5 2 1 5 0 13
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 4 4 3 4 0 15

Draw Controls
Ramapo 6 4 4 2 0 16
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 3 3 2 2 1 11

Free-Position Shots
Ramapo 2 1 1 2 0 6
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 1 2 1 2 1 7

Fouls
Ramapo 1 3 0 0 0 4
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 3 3 3 2 0 11



Ramapo 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Kaylie Gresek 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 3 0-1 1
11 Alexis Leddy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Brianna Curto 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Julianna McClain 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
17 Colleen Mason 2 1 3 7 3 1 0 1 0
18 Esme Espinosa 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
20 Lauren Travaglini 2 0 2 2 5 1 0 8 1-1 0
21 Kyra  Zakrzewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
22 Ella Shade 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
23 Leah Durkin 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1-1 2
24 Emma Cowap 1 0 1 5 1 3 0 1 1-2 0
36 Alyssa Curto 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16 Katie Riva 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 2 13 28 13 15 3 16 3-6 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Alyssa Curto 61:06 12 7 L



Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Carolyn Del Debbio 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1
10 Megan Shalvey 6 0 6 9 4 1 0 0 2-2 0
11 Annie Dolan 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1-1 1
12 Jackie Lindsay 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 5 0-1 1
13 Alyssa Alvarez 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
17 Victoria Ward 1 0 1 3 1 4 0 6 2
18 Ashley Giorgi 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
20 Erica Schmidgall 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 3
22 Maggie Horan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
23 Kate Crooker 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
24 Kerrigan Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Liz Petrellese 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Karlie Ferrucci 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 0 1
8 Kaitlyn DeLorenzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 1 13 25 15 15 7 11 4-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Liz Petrellese 61:06 11 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RAMAPO MSMCW
1st 13:02 Colleen Mason (3) Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:06 Emma Cowap (2) Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:34 Colleen Mason (4) Unassisted 3 0
1st 06:44 Lauren Travaglini (1) (UP) Unassisted 4 0
1st 05:38 Leah Durkin (1) Colleen Mason 5 0
1st 04:11 Annie Dolan (3) Unassisted 5 1
1st 02:49 Erica Schmidgall (4) Unassisted 5 2
1st 00:56 Megan Shalvey (12) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 11:24 Leah Durkin (2) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 10:06 Victoria Ward (7) Karlie Ferrucci 6 4
2nd 08:45 Megan Shalvey (13) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 04:30 Carolyn Del Debbio (4) (UP) Unassisted 6 6
2nd 03:15 Esme Espinosa (4) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 02:13 Ashley Giorgi (9) (UP) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 13:47 Kaylie Gresek (2) Unassisted 8 7
3rd 08:09 Karlie Ferrucci (6) Unassisted 8 8
3rd 07:26 Kaylie Gresek (3) Unassisted 9 8
3rd 03:13 Megan Shalvey (14) Unassisted 9 9
3rd 02:06 Megan Shalvey (15) Unassisted 9 10
4th 03:25 Megan Shalvey (16) Unassisted 9 11
4th 01:49 Lauren Travaglini (2) Unassisted 10 11
4th 00:15 Ella Shade (2) Brianna Curto 11 11
5th 01:54 Megan Shalvey (17) Unassisted 11 12

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:17 MSMCW Kate Crooker YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:09 RAMAPO Brianna Curto YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:45 RAMAPO Colleen Mason YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:04 RAMAPO Colleen Mason RED CARD
4th 13:17 RAMAPO Emma Cowap GREEN CARD


